APPROVAL OF THE PAYMENT OF DIRECTORS’ FEES OF RM534,547 FOR 

THE FINANCIAL PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2024 (“FPE 2024”)  

Mr. Chairman proceeded to the second agenda item, seeking shareholder 

approval for the payment of Directors’ fees totalling RM534,547 (Ringgit 

Malaysia: Five Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Seven) 

only for the FPE 2024. 

3.0 ORDINARY RESOLUTION 2 

APPROVAL OF THE PAYMENT OF DIRECTORS’ BENEFITS OF UP TO AN 

AMOUNT OF RM121,256 FOR THE PERIOD FROM THE CONCLUSION OF 

47TH AGM UNTIL THE NEXT AGM OF THE COMPANY  

Mr. Chairman informed the Meeting that the next agenda item was to approve 

the payment of Directors’ benefits up to a total of RM121,256 (Ringgit Malaysia: 

One Hundred and Twenty-One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty-Six) only, for 

the period following the conclusion of the 47th AGM until the next AGM of the 

Company. 

The Meeting was informed that the total estimated amount of Directors’ benefits 

includes allowances for the Chairman and members of the Board and Board